Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200 R WRD 3 2105 10306 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office 17242 se record the automic cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Gaming Parthurs International USA Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 Industrial Road City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Country: USA Zip: 87/02
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing A (R PAIL	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2369265 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hersker./2 + Assecutes	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 1725 I Shreet, N.W. South 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
City:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50 - 2929 Authorized User Name Asichem Heighten A
9. Signature: Signature Signature Signature Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0397**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the day of winder the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal address of 37 Stillwater Road, Stone Ridge. New York 12484 ("Assignor"), in favor of Gaming Partners International USA, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, with a principal address of 1700 Industrial Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor has adopted and used, or used through its licensce, and is the owner of the trademark set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used (the "Goodwill") and the United States Trademark Registration for the Mark set forth on Exhibit A (the "Registration"); and;

Whereas, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to convey to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Mark the Goodwill and the Registration described on Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Intellectual Property").

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee and its successors and assigns Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including the right to sue for past infringements, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries, successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full extent of the life of the Mark and the term of the Registration, to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.
- Assignor covenants that Assignor is the owner of the Mark and the holder of record title to the Registrations, that Assignor has full power to make this Assignment and that Assignor agrees to execute such further assignments and related documents with respect to the Intellectual Property as Assignee shall reasonably request.
- 3. Assignor represents and warrants that it has the authority to make and enter into this Assignment. Assignor further represents and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this

ACOR141 5735 |

Assignment, and that this Assignment will not violate Assignor's obligations to or with any third party.

- 4. Assignor shall not, at any time, contest the validity or enforceability of the Mark, assist anyone in such actions, or take any other action that would impair the value of the Intellectual Property.
- 5. Assignor agrees to execute any other documents or to provide any further materials or documentation necessary in order to fulfill the provisions of or the purpose of this Assignment.
- This Assignment is binding upon the parties and their respective heirs, successors, assigns, trustees, and representatives.

SCOR415735.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, the 9th day of March 2005.

GAMINGEDGE PRODUCTS, LLC

Name | hued Oberen

Title: Ourse

NCOR 415735.

Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No. and Date	Description
AIR RAIL	2,369,265 July 18, 2000	Intl. Class 11. General Ventilation Equipment, namely smoke diversion units fans and blowers for commercial use.

\\COR\415735.1

RECORDED: 03/21/2005